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Day 1

Narita airport to Ueda Station to Bessho Onsen (2hr 30m)
Bessho Onsen 別所溫泉 https://www.bessho-onsen.com/en/  

Nanakusa no Yu 七草之湯 https://www.nanakusanoyu.net/inbound/en_nanakusa.html  

Kashiwaya Honten 柏屋本店 https://www.kashiwayahonten.com/inbound/en_kashiwaya.html

Attractions  https://www.bessho-onsen.com/en/tourism.html 

Or Winter Skiing 
Shiga Kogen Ski Resort   https://www.shigakogen-ski.com/en

Narita airport to Nagano Station (2 hr 20m) +Nagaden bus (1 hr 10m)

X4 nights 
Hotel Shiga Sun Valley  幕岩温泉  http://shigasunvally.com/ 

Hakuba Ski Resort https://www.hakuba.com/ 

Narita airport to Nagano Station (2 hr 20m) +Alpico bus (1 hr 10m)

X4 nights 
Hakuba Highland Hotel  http://www.hakuba-highland.net/ 

Attractions 
Jigokudani Snow Monkey Park  https://www.japan.travel/en/spot/1344/ 
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Day 2 

Bessho Onsen to Ueda Station to Kurobe Unazuki Onsen Station to 
Unazuki Onsen ( 2 hr 10m)
Unazuki Onsen 宇奈月温泉 https://www.kurobeunazuki.com/ 

Yamanoha 亞馬諾哈 https://www.unazuki-yamanoha.jp/ 
Enraku  延樂 https://www.enraku.com/languages/english/ 

Attraction Kurobe Gorge Railway http://www.kurotetu.co.jp/en/ 

Day 3

Unazuki Onsen to Kanazawa Station to Wakura Onsen ( 2 hr )
Wakura Onsen 和倉温泉 

Kagaya  加賀屋 http://intl.kagaya.jp/ 

Attractions
Wajima morning market  http://noto-satoyamasatoumi.jp/detail_en.php?tp_no=64 
Shiroyone Senmaida  http://senmaida.wajima-kankou.jp/en/ 
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Day 4
Wakura Onsen to Kanazawa Station

Hotel Nikko Kanazawa https://www.hnkanazawa.jp/english/ 
Crowne Plaza ANA Kanazawa https://www.ihg.com/crowneplaza/hotels/us/en/ishikawa/qkwja/hoteldetail 

Attractions
Higashi Chaya-gai   https://www.kanazawastation.com/the-higashi-chaya-gai-geisha-district/   
Kanazawa Castle & Kenrokuen Garden https://allabout-japan.com/en/article/4912/ 

Ohmicho Market https://ohmicho-ichiba.com/ 
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Day 5
Option 1
Kanazawa Station to Toyoma Station to Toyama Dentetsu to Tateyama 
Station (1hr 30m)  Apr to June  ( Snow Wall )
 
 Kurobe Alpine Route   https://www.alpen-route.com/en/ 
 6-7 hr trip to Ogizawa 
1hr 40 m to Matsumoto - Asama Onsen 淺間溫泉 

Omoto Onsen Hotel http://www.omoto.co.jp/ 

Fujinoyu 富士乃湯 https://fujinoyu.com/en/ 

Attractions 

Matsumoto Castle https://www.matsumoto-castle.jp/lang/ 

Day 6

Matsumoto Station to Shinjuku Station to Narita Airport (4 hr 30m) 

Option 2
Other months
Kanazawa Station to Karuizawa Station to Kusatsu Onsen (3 hr 16m)
Kusatsu Onsen 草津温泉 

Tokinoniwa 季の庭 https://www.hotespa.net/hotels/tokinoniwa/ 
Konoha 木の葉 https://www.hotespa.net/hotels/konoha/ 

Day 6
Kusatsu Onsen to Karuizawa Station to Narita Airport ( 3hr 20m)
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